RESOLUTION 2019 – 28

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE WEST HARRISBURG MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN AND WEST HARRISBURG DRAINAGE BASIN UTILITY DISTRICTS MAP

WHEREAS, the west Harrisburg storm drainage analysis completed by Stockwell Engineers Inc., on September 6, 2019 is the West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan.

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to plan for regional stormwater facilities, to approve the West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan.

WHEREAS, the West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan Drawing 1 delineates and identifies boundaries of drainage basins on the west side of Harrisburg.

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to plan for regional stormwater facilities, to establish Drainage Basin Utility Districts.

WHEREAS, the drainage basins identified in the West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan Drawing 1 are Drainage Basin Utility Districts.

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to plan for regional stormwater facilities, to approve West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan Drawing 1 as the West Harrisburg Drainage Basin Utility Districts Map.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Harrisburg City Council adopts the West Harrisburg Master Drainage Plan and West Harrisburg Drainage Basins Utility Districts Map as presented for the City of Harrisburg.

Adopted this 4 th day of November, 2019.	
	Julie Burke Van-Luvanee Mayor
ATTEST:	
Mary McClung Finance Officer	
Published: November 14, 2019 Effective Date: December 4, 2019	
Published once at the approximate cost of	





